Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Point Station Broadway & Bleakley Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511 Telephone (914) 37-8116

October 30, 1989

Re: Indian Point Unit Nos. 1 & 2 Docket Nos. 50-003 & 50-247

Ms. Janet M. Rodriguez
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Administration and Resources Management
Division of Accounting and Finance
Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Payment of NRC Fees

Dear Ms. Rodriguez:

The following electronic fee payments have been made to the NRC:

10CFR	Invo: Number	lce Date	For Period	Amount	Date of Transfer Funds
170.21(a)	0690C	07/25/89	12/20/87 to 03/26/88	\$103,774	08/18/89
170.21(a)	0808C	08/07/89	03/27/88 to 06/18/88	\$110,154	08/18/89
170.21(a)	0909C	08/14/89	06/19/88 to 09/24/88	\$118,800	09/06/89
170.21(a)	0029D	10/02/89	09/25/88 to 12/31/88	\$ 53,485	10/24/89
171	10015	10/01/89	1st Quarter 1990	\$179,500	10/18/89
Indemnity	10122	10/15/89	11/15/89 to 11/14/90	\$ 1,000	10/13/89

We still await your response to our letters of April 6 and August 7, 1989, seeking credit, with interest, to our account in connection with an NRC staff request that we withdraw our June 22, 1987 Application for License Amendment regarding TAC No. 65747. You will recall that this amendment request was withdrawn after considerable expenditure of both licensee and NRC staff time due to an NRC policy change that made such amendments monviable and did not "grandfather" pending amendment requests. Under these circumstances we cannot be considered to have received a "service" or "thing of value" from the NRC staffs efforts and changes associated with this project are accordingly not chargeable under the applicable Part 170 regulations.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding this matter, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

cc: Document Control Desk
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Station P1-137
Vashington, DC 20555

Mr. William Russell Regional Administrator - Region I US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1498

Senior Resident Inspector US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511